



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2018

[Smt. Veenatai w/o Vishweshwar Bhagat **vs.** The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary,
Department of Minor Irrigation and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R. M. Pande, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. M. J. Khan, AGP for respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 5
Mr. K. P. Mahalle, Advocate for respondent no. 4

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 24-03-2026.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 4 seeks
time to file additional affidavit. Time granted, as a last
chance.

Respondent no. 4 shall file additional
affidavit by 1-4-2026, failing which, he shall pay costs
of Rs. 5,000/-.

List in the week commencing from 6-4-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

wasnik